

LISTED ON : 29.08.2016

COURT NO.: 02

ITEM NO. : 46

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) No. 12444 of 2015

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MULAGADA SATYA SAI KUMARI @ SATYA SAI KUMARI ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER-CUM-REVENUE
DIVISIONAL OFFICER, KAKINADA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th April, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Issue notice.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th June, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter on 22nd July, 2016.”

Lastly, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th August, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Not taken up.
List the matter on 29th August, 2016.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent but has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 3rd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate, Ch. No. 16
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate, Standing counsel for the State of A. P.
Ch. No.312, C. K. Daphtary Block.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR