

ØITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12444/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2014
in LAAS No. 1536/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)
MULAGADA SATYA SAI KUMARI @ SAI SATYA KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER-CUM-REVENUE DIVISIONAL
OFFICER, KAKINADA Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and interim relief and office report)
Date : 17/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter after the disposal of Civil Appeal
Nos. 7034-37 of 2015 arising out of S.L.P.(C) Nos. 29463-66 of
2012.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [SNEH BALA MEHRA]
A.R.-CUM-P.S. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR