

LISTED ON : 17.10.2016

COURT NO.: 02

ITEM NO. : 35

SECTION-XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) No. 12444 of 2015**

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MULAGADA SATYA SAI KUMARI @ SAI SATYA KUMARI ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER-CUM-REVENUE  
DIVISIONAL OFFICER, KAKINADA ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Issue notice.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.  
Stand over to 17.10.2016.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that no counter and rejoinder affidavit has been filed in the matter so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate, Ch. No. 16, Lawyer's Chambers, SCI
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate, Standing counsel for the State of A. P.  
Ch. No.312, C. K. Daphtary Block.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR